

Københavns Fondsbørs A/S

Company News Service https://cns.omxgroup.com

Announcement Solar A/S

No. 3 2008 Telephone no. +45 76 30 42 00

Contact: CEO Flemming H. Tomdrup

Solar A/S
Executive Board
Haderslevvej 25

DK - 6000 Kolding

Denmark

Tlf. + 45 76 30 42 00 Fax + 45 75 52 26 84

www.solar.eu

Ref.: FHT/mje CVR-nr.: 15 90 84 16

14 January 2008

Share buy-back in Solar A/S

On 21 December 2007, Solar initiated a share buy-back programme which runs until 4 March 2008. The share buy-back is limited to DKK 30 million. The programme is structured in compliance with the "Safe Harbour" provisions of the Commission Regulation No. 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003.

Since the publication of announcement no. 24 2007 on 21 December 2007, the following transactions have been made under the share buy-back programme:

Trading day	Number of	Average	Amount in DKK
	shares	transaction price	
Trading days 1-6 accumulated	10,200	555.24	5,663,434
7: 7 January 2008	1,600	527.87	844,592
8: 8 January 2008	1,300	525.70	683,410
9: 9 January 2008	2,000	508.56	1,017,120
10: 10 January 2008	1,550	495.14	767,467
11: 11 January 2008	1,500	491.06	736,590
Trading days 1-11 accumulated	18,150	535.13	9,712,613

As a result of the above mentioned transactions, Solar owns a total of 336,570 Solar B-shares of DKK 100 nominally, corresponding to 4.62% of the share capital and 2.19% of the votes.

Buy-back of DKK 20,287,387 remains under the programme.

Yours faithfully

SOLAR A/S

Flemming H. Tomdrup